



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>					<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M	1.000	18,980.00000	18,980.00	17,977.00000	17,977.00	4,594.95000	4,594.95
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	9,985.00000	9,985.00	3,150.00000	3,150.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004	153005M	6.000	715.00000	4,290.00	525.00000	3,150.00	500.00000	3,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0005	154003P	(1)	572,000.00000	572,000.00	572,000.00000	572,000.00	572,000.00000	572,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0008	157004M	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0014	159006M	120.000	1.00000	120.00	1.00000	120.00	1.00000	120.00
	DRUM	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0015 159009M	240.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	25.00000	6,000.00	12.50000	3,000.00	1.00000	240.00
0016 159012M	1,082.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	5.00000	5,410.00	13.48000	14,585.36	1.00000	1,082.00
0017 159015M	2.000 CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	825.00000	1,650.00	900.00000	1,800.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
0018 159021P	600.000 CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB LF	47.00000	28,200.00	75.00000	45,000.00	10.00000	6,000.00
0019 159027M	2.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	1,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0020	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	2.000	3,000.00000 6,000.00	5,000.00000 10,000.00	4,250.00000 8,500.00		
0021	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	4.000	100.00000 400.00	500.00000 2,000.00	250.00000 1,000.00		
0022	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	1,000.000	80.50000 80,500.00	95.00000 95,000.00	115.00000 115,000.00		
0023	159200M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW U	2.000	7,655.00000 15,310.00	1.00000 2.00	8,500.00000 17,000.00		
0024	159300M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4" LF	171,165.000	0.21000 35,944.65	0.01000 1,711.65	0.20000 34,233.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0025 159312M	2,180.000	0.21000	457.80	0.52000	1,133.60	0.20000	436.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF						
0026 159314M	2,725.000	1.75000	4,768.75	1.05000	2,861.25	1.50000	4,087.50
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF						
0027 159320M	555.000	2.90000	1,609.50	2.62000	1,454.10	2.50000	1,387.50
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX SF						
0028 160004M	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						
0029 160007M	1.000	20,200.00000	20,200.00	20,200.00000	20,200.00	20,200.00000	20,200.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0030	161003P (1) FINAL CLEANUP LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0031	201003P (1) CLEARING SITE LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
0032	201030M 3.000 SEALING OF ABANDONED WELL U	870.00000	2,610.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	2,750.00000	8,250.00
0033	202009P 40.000 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY	90.00000	3,600.00	25.00000	1,000.00	30.00000	1,200.00
0034	203021P 7.000 I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE CY	40.00000	280.00	30.00000	210.00	250.00000	1,750.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0035 302051P	9.000 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS CY	65.00000	585.00	30.00000	270.00	250.00000	2,250.00
0036 401009P	184.000 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	4.55000	837.20	10.00000	1,840.00	5.75000	1,058.00
0037 401012P	62,439.000 HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6" SY	0.55000	34,341.45	3.80000	237,268.20	6.65000	415,219.35
0038 401021M	500.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	55.00000	27,500.00	25.00000	12,500.00	20.00000	10,000.00
0039 401027M	55,660.000 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.15000	8,349.00	0.45000	25,047.00	0.15000	8,349.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0040	401030M TACK COAT GAL	0.01000	412.70	0.01000	412.70	0.01000	412.70
0041	401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T	145.20000	3,194.40	95.00000	2,090.00	81.50000	1,793.00
0042	401079M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E INTERMEDIATE COURSE T	74.10000	878,900.10	74.43000	882,814.23	82.50000	978,532.50
0043	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	125.00000	8,750.00	125.00000	8,750.00	150.00000	10,500.00
0044	406005M HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T	119.20000	472,270.40	134.00000	530,908.00	122.00000	483,364.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0045	602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING U	49.000	580.00000 28,420.00	525.00000 25,725.00	610.00000 29,890.00		
0046	602123M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING U	1.000	1,275.00000 1,275.00	1,155.00000 1,155.00	1,500.00000 1,500.00		
0047	605042P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 5' HIGH LF	190.000	42.75000 8,122.50	40.00000 7,600.00	38.00000 7,220.00		
0048	605078M GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM COATED STEEL, 15' WIDE U	1.000	2,310.00000 2,310.00	2,100.00000 2,100.00	2,000.00000 2,000.00		
0049	606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK SY	298.000	197.00000 58,706.00	178.50000 53,193.00	172.00000 51,256.00		





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0050	606039P HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	73.000	60.00000	4,380.00	125.00000	9,125.00	135.00000	9,855.00
0051	606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	8.000	350.00000	2,800.00	315.00000	2,520.00	375.00000	3,000.00
0052	607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	895.000	116.00000	103,820.00	110.25000	98,673.75	102.00000	91,290.00
0053	608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, ____ THICK	2,819.000	40.45000	114,028.55	41.00000	115,579.00	40.00000	112,760.00
0054	609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	6,517.000	38.45000	250,578.65	42.75000	278,601.75	38.00000	247,646.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0055	609009M MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL	138.000	82.00000	11,316.00	78.75000	10,867.50	75.00000	10,350.00
0056	609025M BURIED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	2.000	2,310.00000	4,620.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
0057	609027M TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	28.000	4,345.00000	121,660.00	4,060.00000	113,680.00	3,860.00000	108,080.00
0058	609033M CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL	3.000	2,140.00000	6,420.00	1,950.00000	5,850.00	1,850.00000	5,550.00
0059	609036M CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL ANCHORAGE	1.000	1,735.00000	1,735.00	1,575.00000	1,575.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0060	609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE U	6.000	1,130.00000 6,780.00	1,025.00000 6,150.00	6,150.00	975.00000 5,850.00	5,850.00
0061	609042M BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST U	43.000	81.00000 3,483.00	73.50000 3,160.50	3,160.50	70.00000 3,010.00	3,010.00
0062	609058M APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2 U	4.000	2,310.00000 9,240.00	2,100.00000 8,400.00	8,400.00	2,000.00000 8,000.00	8,000.00
0063	609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	9,048.000	1.16000 10,495.68	1.05000 9,500.40	9,500.40	0.50000 4,524.00	4,524.00
0064	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	57,200.000	0.37000 21,164.00	0.93000 53,196.00	53,196.00	0.32000 18,304.00	18,304.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0065	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	75.000	46.20000	3,465.00	36.75000	2,756.25	40.00000	3,000.00
0066	610014M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8" LF	730.000	1.65000	1,204.50	2.20000	1,606.00	1.50000	1,095.00
0067	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF	910.000	4.85000	4,413.50	4.46000	4,058.60	4.25000	3,867.50
0068	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	40.000	46.20000	1,848.00	36.75000	1,470.00	40.00000	1,600.00
0069	610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	125.000	46.20000	5,775.00	36.75000	4,593.75	40.00000	5,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0070	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM U	240.000	10.00000 2,400.00	2.00000 480.00	240.00	1.00000 240.00	240.00
0071	610033M RUMBLE STRIP LF	8,180.000	1.80000 14,724.00	1.61000 13,169.80	9,816.00	1.20000 9,816.00	9,816.00
0072	610060M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS SF	185.000	6.95000 1,285.75	6.30000 1,165.50	1,202.50	6.50000 1,202.50	1,202.50
0073	611312M CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH NARROW U	3.000	38,700.00000 116,100.00	37,500.00000 112,500.00	108,000.00	36,000.00000 108,000.00	108,000.00
0074	701123M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT U	2.000	3,465.00000 6,930.00	2,646.29000 5,292.58	5,500.00	2,750.00000 5,500.00	5,500.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0075	702012M TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	2.000	2,935.00000	5,870.00	2,150.40000	4,300.80	2,150.00000	4,300.00
0076	702042M PUSH BUTTON	2.000	735.00000	1,470.00	700.00000	1,400.00	750.00000	1,500.00
0077	702089M SOLAR FLASHING BEACON	2.000	8,210.00000	16,420.00	5,890.40000	11,780.80	5,800.00000	11,600.00
0091	202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	10.000	58.00000	580.00	45.00000	450.00	300.00000	3,000.00
0092	609050M BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 9' LONG	32.000	110.00000	3,520.00	105.00000	3,360.00	100.00000	3,200.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$3,232,316.08		\$3,528,991.07		\$3,658,765.50



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0006 155009M	1.000	37,950.00000	37,950.00	17,150.00000	17,150.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP						
	U						
0007 155027M	12.000	5,295.00000	63,540.00	5,000.00000	60,000.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$101,490.00		\$77,150.00		\$74,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0003</b>		<b>(NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0002	152015P 1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,552.50000	7,552.50	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL						
0078	801006M 786.000	6.95000	5,462.70	3.51000	2,758.86	3.50000	2,751.00
	SELECTIVE THINNING SY						
0079	801012M 578.000	11.55000	6,675.90	13.38000	7,733.64	13.00000	7,514.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING SY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$22,138.60		\$18,045.00		\$11,265.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0009	158003M 350.000 CAUTION FENCE LF	1.50000	525.00	2.00000	700.00	4.00000	1,400.00
0010	158006M 1,290.000 SILT FENCE LF	0.50000	645.00	3.00000	3,870.00	4.00000	5,160.00
0011	158030M 53.000 INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	10.00000	530.00	125.00000	6,625.00	65.00000	3,445.00
0012	158063P (1) CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0013	158084M 20.000 EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY	10.00000	200.00	25.00000	500.00	80.00000	1,600.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0004 EROSION CONTROL</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0086	806018P 20.000	1.00000	20.00	1.00000	20.00	10.50000	210.00
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE SY						
	F						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,120.00	\$13,215.00	\$14,315.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0080	802021M 1.000 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER U	805.00000	805.00	605.00000	605.00	600.00000	600.00
0081	802027M 1.000 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER U	2,420.00000	2,420.00	1,210.00000	1,210.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
0082	802036M 1.000 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER U	4,795.00000	4,795.00	4,725.00000	4,725.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00
0083	804006P 203.000 TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY	4.05000	822.15	10.00000	2,030.00	5.00000	1,015.00
0084	804015P 25.000 BORROW TOPSOIL CY	56.60000	1,415.00	45.00000	1,125.00	20.00000	500.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0085	806006P 203.000	2.90000	588.70	0.75000	152.25	5.50000	1,116.50
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 SY						
0087	809003M 223.000	2.90000	646.70	0.75000	167.25	1.00000	223.00
	STRAW MULCHING SY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$11,492.55		\$10,014.50		\$9,254.50



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0006 BRIDGE</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0088	453007M 10.000 FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, CONCRETE CLASS A SY	840.00000	8,400.00	2,100.00000	21,000.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00
0089	507003P 90.000 1 3/4" BY 1 3/4" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY LF	83.20000	7,488.00	525.00000	47,250.00	500.00000	45,000.00
0090	507037P 52.000 BARRIER PARAPET MODIFICATIONS LF	1,635.00000	85,020.00	990.00000	51,480.00	950.00000	49,400.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$100,908.00		\$119,730.00		\$114,400.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,471,465.23</b>		<b>\$3,767,145.57</b>		<b>\$3,882,000.00</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$3,471,465.23</b>		<b>\$3,767,145.57</b>		<b>3,882,000.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>					<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	17,771.79000	17,771.79	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,000.14000	5,000.14	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004	153005M	6.000	100.00000	600.00	500.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0005	154003P	(1)	572,000.00000	572,000.00	572,000.00000	572,000.00	572,000.00000	572,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0008	157004M	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	16,065.00000	16,065.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0014	159006M	120.000	0.01000	1.20	0.01000	1.20	10.00000	1,200.00
	DRUM	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0015 159009M	240.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	0.01000	2.40	15.30000	3,672.00	15.00000	3,600.00
0016 159012M	1,082.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	0.01000	10.82	19.07000	20,633.74	15.00000	16,230.00
0017 159015M	2.000 CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	100.00000	200.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0018 159021P	600.000 CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB LF	70.00000	42,000.00	83.64000	50,184.00	70.00000	42,000.00
0019 159027M	2.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	10.00000	20.00	2,142.00000	4,284.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0020	159030M	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	4,273.48000	8,546.96	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0021	159108M	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	4.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0022	159141M	1,000.000	0.01000	10.00	135.00000	135,000.00	92.00000	92,000.00
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						
0023	159200M	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	10,266.30000	20,532.60	20,000.00000	40,000.00
	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW	U						
0024	159300M	171,165.000	0.10000	17,116.50	0.18000	30,809.70	0.20000	34,233.00
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4"	LF						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0025 159312M	2,180.000	0.10000	218.00	0.36000	784.80	0.20000	436.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LF LATEX, 8"						
0026 159314M	2,725.000	0.10000	272.50	1.02000	2,779.50	2.00000	5,450.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LF LATEX, 24"						
0027 159320M	555.000	1.00000	555.00	2.04000	1,132.20	3.00000	1,665.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, SF LATEX						
0028 160004M	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						
0029 160007M	1.000	20,200.00000	20,200.00	20,200.00000	20,200.00	20,200.00000	20,200.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
	ROADWAY						
0030	161003P (1)	0.01000	0.01	6,282.05000	6,282.05	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	FINAL CLEANUP LS						
0031	201003P (1)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	CLEARING SITE LS						
0032	201030M 3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	3,055.54000	9,166.62	5,500.00000	16,500.00
	SEALING OF ABANDONED WELL U						
0033	202009P 40.000	125.00000	5,000.00	128.39000	5,135.60	50.00000	2,000.00
	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY						
0034	203021P 7.000	200.00000	1,400.00	220.14000	1,540.98	50.00000	350.00
	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE CY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0035 302051P	9.000 CY	200.00000	1,800.00	112.86000	1,015.74	50.00000	450.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS							
0036 401009P	184.000 SY	30.00000	5,520.00	11.88000	2,185.92	20.00000	3,680.00
HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS							
0037 401012P	62,439.000 SY	8.00000	499,512.00	6.84000	427,082.76	9.00000	561,951.00
HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"							
0038 401021M	500.000 SY	20.00000	10,000.00	110.11000	55,055.00	40.00000	20,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR							
0039 401027M	55,660.000 LF	0.25000	13,915.00	0.40000	22,264.00	0.40000	22,264.00
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0040	401030M 41,270.000 TACK COAT GAL	0.01000	412.70	0.01000	412.70	0.01000	412.70
0041	401054M 22.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T	150.00000	3,300.00	159.84000	3,516.48	150.00000	3,300.00
0042	401079M 11,861.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E INTERMEDIATE COURSE T	100.00000	1,186,100.00	78.25000	928,123.25	93.00000	1,103,073.00
0043	401108M 70.000 CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	10.00000	700.00	134.67000	9,426.90	225.00000	15,750.00
0044	406005M 3,962.000 HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T	80.00000	316,960.00	135.20000	535,662.40	142.00000	562,604.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0045	602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING U	49.000	100.00000	4,900.00	1,143.35000	56,024.15	1,000.00000	49,000.00
0046	602123M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING U	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,009.37000	2,009.37	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0047	605042P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 5' HIGH LF	190.000	40.00000	7,600.00	38.76000	7,364.40	50.00000	9,500.00
0048	605078M GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM COATED STEEL, 15' WIDE U	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,040.00000	2,040.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0049	606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK SY	298.000	200.00000	59,600.00	330.99000	98,635.02	110.00000	32,780.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0050 606039P	73.000 SY	90.00000	6,570.00	138.70000	10,125.10	55.00000	4,015.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK							
0051 606084P	8.000 SY	300.00000	2,400.00	234.60000	1,876.80	1,000.00000	8,000.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE							
0052 607018P	895.000 LF	50.00000	44,750.00	130.56000	116,851.20	65.00000	58,175.00
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB							
0053 608004P	2,819.000 SY	40.00000	112,760.00	39.78000	112,139.82	43.00000	121,217.00
NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, ____ THICK							
0054 609003M	6,517.000 LF	40.00000	260,680.00	38.35000	249,926.95	40.50000	263,938.50
BEAM GUIDE RAIL							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0055 609009M	138.000	80.00000	11,040.00	76.50000	10,557.00	85.00000	11,730.00
MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL							
	LF						
0056 609025M	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,040.00000	4,080.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00
BURIED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL							
	U						
0057 609027M	28.000	4,000.00000	112,000.00	3,937.20000	110,241.60	4,250.00000	119,000.00
TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL							
	U						
0058 609033M	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,887.00000	5,661.00	2,100.00000	6,300.00
CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL							
	U						
0059 609036M	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,530.00000	1,530.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00
CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL ANCHORAGE							
	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0060 609039M	6.000	1,100.00000	6,600.00	994.50000	5,967.00	1,100.00000	6,600.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE U							
0061 609042M	43.000	75.00000	3,225.00	71.40000	3,070.20	77.00000	3,311.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST U							
0062 609058M	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,040.00000	8,160.00	2,200.00000	8,800.00
APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2 U							
0063 609075M	9,048.000	1.00000	9,048.00	1.02000	9,228.96	1.50000	13,572.00
REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF							
0064 610003M	57,200.000	0.39000	22,308.00	0.33000	18,876.00	0.35000	20,020.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF							





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0065	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	75.000	31.25000	2,343.75	32.64000	2,448.00	42.00000	3,150.00
0066	610014M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	730.000	2.00000	1,460.00	1.17000	854.10	1.50000	1,095.00
0067	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	910.000	5.00000	4,550.00	3.67000	3,339.70	4.50000	4,095.00
0068	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	40.000	31.25000	1,250.00	32.64000	1,305.60	42.00000	1,680.00
0069	610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	125.000	31.25000	3,906.25	32.64000	4,080.00	42.00000	5,250.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0070	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM U	240.000	10.00000	2,400.00	16.82000	4,036.80	10.00000	2,400.00
0071	610033M RUMBLE STRIP LF	8,180.000	1.00000	8,180.00	0.70000	5,726.00	3.00000	24,540.00
0072	610060M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS SF	185.000	6.00000	1,110.00	5.87000	1,085.95	7.00000	1,295.00
0073	611312M CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH NARROW U	3.000	55,000.00000	165,000.00	36,210.00000	108,630.00	47,000.00000	141,000.00
0074	701123M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT U	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,566.62000	5,133.24	4,000.00000	8,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0075 702012M	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,075.09000	4,150.18	5,750.00000	11,500.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM							
0076 702042M	2.000	675.00000	1,350.00	679.77000	1,359.54	700.00000	1,400.00
PUSH BUTTON							
0077 702089M	2.000	7,500.00000	15,000.00	5,721.59000	11,443.18	12,000.00000	24,000.00
SOLAR FLASHING BEACON							
0091 202006M	10.000	450.00000	4,500.00	350.00000	3,500.00	250.00000	2,500.00
EXCAVATION, TEST PIT							
0092 609050M	32.000	95.00000	3,040.00	2,608.15000	83,460.80	110.00000	3,520.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 9' LONG							
<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$3,740,197.13		\$4,065,689.69		\$4,256,882.20	



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	<b>CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0006	155009M	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	U						
0007	155027M	12.000	3,500.00000	42,000.00	4,233.00000	50,796.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$92,000.00		\$100,796.00		\$56,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	(NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0002	152015P 1.000	100.00000	100.00	12,400.00000	12,400.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL						
0078	801006M 786.000	3.35000	2,633.10	6.12000	4,810.32	15.00000	11,790.00
	SELECTIVE THINNING SY						
0079	801012M 578.000	12.75000	7,369.50	10.20000	5,895.60	15.00000	8,670.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING SY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$10,102.60		\$23,105.92		\$30,460.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>		<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0009	158003M 350.000 CAUTION FENCE LF	10.00000	3,500.00	4.54000	1,589.00	5.00000	1,750.00
0010	158006M 1,290.000 SILT FENCE LF	3.00000	3,870.00	0.35000	451.50	4.00000	5,160.00
0011	158030M 53.000 INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	125.00000	6,625.00	123.82000	6,562.46	100.00000	5,300.00
0012	158063P (1) CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	2,000.00000	2,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0013	158084M 20.000 EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY	1.00000	20.00	35.00000	700.00	50.00000	1,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0086 806018P	20.000	2.00000	40.00	3.06000	61.20	5.00000	100.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	SY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$16,055.00		\$19,364.16		\$14,810.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0080	802021M 1.000 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER U	575.00000	575.00	708.90000	708.90	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0081	802027M 1.000 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER U	1,150.00000	1,150.00	2,136.90000	2,136.90	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0082	802036M 1.000 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER U	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,233.00000	4,233.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0083	804006P 203.000 TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY	20.00000	4,060.00	3.57000	724.71	10.00000	2,030.00
0084	804015P 25.000 BORROW TOPSOIL CY	50.00000	1,250.00	49.98000	1,249.50	50.00000	1,250.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0005</b>		<b>GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0085	806006P 203.000 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	2.00000	406.00	2.55000	517.65	5.00000	1,015.00
0087	809003M 223.000 STRAW MULCHING	1.00000	223.00	2.55000	568.65	5.00000	1,115.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$12,164.00		\$10,139.31		\$13,910.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0006 BRIDGE</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0088	453007M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, CONCRETE CLASS A	10.000	3,000.00000	30,000.00	1,250.00000	12,500.00	850.00000	8,500.00
0089	507003P 1 3/4" BY 1 3/4" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	90.000	125.00000	11,250.00	260.00000	23,400.00	125.00000	11,250.00
0090	507037P BARRIER PARAPET MODIFICATIONS	52.000	1,500.00000	78,000.00	1,374.96000	71,497.92	850.00000	44,200.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$119,250.00		\$107,397.92		\$63,950.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$3,989,768.73</b>		<b>\$4,326,493.00</b>		<b>\$4,436,012.20</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>				<b>\$3,989,768.73</b>		<b>\$4,326,493.00</b>		<b>4,436,012.20</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M	1.000	45,000.00000	45,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004	153005M	6.000	2,500.00000	15,000.00	600.00000	3,600.00	500.00000	3,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0005	154003P	(1)	572,000.00000	572,000.00	572,000.00000	572,000.00	572,000.00000	572,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0008	157004M	1.000	100,000.00000	100,000.00	26,445.50000	26,445.50	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0014	159006M DRUM U	120.000	40.00000 4,800.00	35.00000 4,200.00	4,200.00	0.01000 1.20	
0015	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	240.000	20.00000 4,800.00	10.00000 2,400.00	2,400.00	50.00000 12,000.00	
0016	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	1,082.000	25.00000 27,050.00	20.00000 21,640.00	21,640.00	25.00000 27,050.00	
0017	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	2.000	2,100.00000 4,200.00	1,500.00000 3,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00000 2,400.00	
0018	159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB LF	600.000	75.00000 45,000.00	50.00000 30,000.00	30,000.00	0.01000 6.00	



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0019 159027M	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	0.02
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						
0020 159030M	2.000	12,500.00000	25,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0021 159108M	4.000	45,000.00000	180,000.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00	0.01000	0.04
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0022 159141M	1,000.000	125.00000	125,000.00	120.00000	120,000.00	225.00000	225,000.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						
0023 159200M	2.000	12,500.00000	25,000.00	11,000.00000	22,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0024	159300M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4" LF	171,165.000	0.20000	34,233.00	0.20000	34,233.00	0.42000	71,889.30
0025	159312M TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF	2,180.000	0.20000	436.00	0.50000	1,090.00	1.00000	2,180.00
0026	159314M TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF	2,725.000	1.75000	4,768.75	2.00000	5,450.00	2.90000	7,902.50
0027	159320M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX SF	555.000	3.00000	1,665.00	3.00000	1,665.00	3.20000	1,776.00
0028	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0029	16007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000	20,200.00000 20,200.00	20,200.00000 20,200.00	20,200.00000 20,200.00	20,200.00000 20,200.00	20,200.00000 20,200.00
0030	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1) LS	25,000.00000 25,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	25,000.00000 25,000.00	25,000.00000 25,000.00
0031	201003P CLEARING SITE	(1) LS	25,000.00000 25,000.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00	75,000.00000 75,000.00	75,000.00000 75,000.00
0032	201030M SEALING OF ABANDONED WELL	3.000 U	3,500.00000 10,500.00	1,300.00000 3,900.00	1,300.00000 3,900.00	5,000.00000 15,000.00	5,000.00000 15,000.00
0033	202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	40.000 CY	60.00000 2,400.00	100.00000 4,000.00	100.00000 4,000.00	100.00000 4,000.00	4,000.00000 4,000.00
0034	203021P I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	7.000 CY	50.00000 350.00	100.00000 700.00	100.00000 700.00	75.00000 525.00	75.00000 525.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0035 302051P	9.000 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS CY	60.00000	540.00	100.00000	900.00	75.00000	675.00
0036 401009P	184.000 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	10.00000	1,840.00	9.00000	1,656.00	6.00000	1,104.00
0037 401012P	62,439.000 HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6" SY	5.00000	312,195.00	8.50000	530,731.50	10.00000	624,390.00
0038 401021M	500.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	21.00000	10,500.00	65.00000	32,500.00	40.00000	20,000.00
0039 401027M	55,660.000 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.50000	27,830.00	0.35000	19,481.00	3.25000	180,895.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0040	401030M TACK COAT GAL	41,270.000	1.00000 41,270.00	0.10000 4,127.00	4,127.00	0.01000 412.70	412.70
0041	401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T	22.000	125.00000 2,750.00	100.00000 2,200.00	2,200.00	100.00000 2,200.00	2,200.00
0042	401079M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E INTERMEDIATE COURSE T	11,861.000	100.00000 1,186,100.00	90.00000 1,067,490.00	1,067,490.00	110.00000 1,304,710.00	1,304,710.00
0043	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	70.000	60.00000 4,200.00	110.00000 7,700.00	7,700.00	200.00000 14,000.00	14,000.00
0044	406005M HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T	3,962.000	140.00000 554,680.00	180.00000 713,160.00	713,160.00	140.00000 554,680.00	554,680.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0045 602099M	49.000 RESET EXISTING CASTING U	200.00000	9,800.00	550.00000	26,950.00	1,000.00000	49,000.00
0046 602123M	1.000 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING U	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
0047 605042P	190.000 CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 5' HIGH LF	40.00000	7,600.00	45.00000	8,550.00	50.00000	9,500.00
0048 605078M	1.000 GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM COATED STEEL, 15' WIDE U	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0049 606012P	298.000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK SY	100.00000	29,800.00	180.00000	53,640.00	350.00000	104,300.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0050	606039P	73.000	125.00000	9,125.00	140.00000	10,220.00	150.00000	10,950.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY						
0051	606084P	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00	320.00000	2,560.00	300.00000	2,400.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY						
0052	607018P	895.000	50.00000	44,750.00	110.00000	98,450.00	150.00000	134,250.00
	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						
0053	608004P	2,819.000	40.00000	112,760.00	40.00000	112,760.00	45.00000	126,855.00
	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, ____ THICK	SY						
0054	609003M	6,517.000	40.00000	260,680.00	38.00000	247,646.00	40.00000	260,680.00
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0055	609009M MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL	138.000	80.00000	11,040.00	80.00000	11,040.00	85.00000	11,730.00
0056	609025M BURIED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0057	609027M TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	28.000	4,100.00000	114,800.00	3,900.00000	109,200.00	4,000.00000	112,000.00
0058	609033M CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL	3.000	2,100.00000	6,300.00	1,900.00000	5,700.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00
0059	609036M CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL ANCHORAGE	1.000	1,750.00000	1,750.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0060	609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE U	6.000	1,135.00000 6,810.00	1,000.00000 6,000.00	1,000.00000 6,000.00	1,000.00000 6,000.00	6,000.00
0061	609042M BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST U	43.000	80.00000 3,440.00	72.00000 3,096.00	72.00000 3,096.00	80.00000 3,440.00	3,440.00
0062	609058M APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2 U	4.000	2,100.00000 8,400.00	2,100.00000 8,400.00	2,100.00000 8,400.00	2,300.00000 9,200.00	9,200.00
0063	609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	9,048.000	1.00000 9,048.00	2.00000 18,096.00	2.00000 18,096.00	1.50000 13,572.00	13,572.00
0064	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	57,200.000	0.30000 17,160.00	0.35000 20,020.00	0.35000 20,020.00	0.42000 24,024.00	24,024.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0065	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	75.000	50.00000	3,750.00	45.00000	3,375.00	28.00000	2,100.00
0066	610014M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	730.000	0.50000	365.00	1.50000	1,095.00	1.60000	1,168.00
0067	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	910.000	5.00000	4,550.00	5.00000	4,550.00	4.40000	4,004.00
0068	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	45.00000	1,800.00	28.00000	1,120.00
0069	610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	125.000	50.00000	6,250.00	45.00000	5,625.00	28.00000	3,500.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0070 610024M	240.000	7.00000	1,680.00	1.00000	240.00	15.00000	3,600.00
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						
0071 610033M	8,180.000	2.00000	16,360.00	2.00000	16,360.00	2.00000	16,360.00
RUMBLE STRIP	LF						
0072 610060M	185.000	7.00000	1,295.00	7.00000	1,295.00	8.00000	1,480.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	SF						
0073 611312M	3.000	36,500.00000	109,500.00	28,500.00000	85,500.00	45,000.00000	135,000.00
CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH NARROW	U						
0074 701123M	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00	3,300.00000	6,600.00
FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0075 702012M	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	U						
0076 702042M	2.000	700.00000	1,400.00	700.00000	1,400.00	600.00000	1,200.00
PUSH BUTTON	U						
0077 702089M	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00
SOLAR FLASHING BEACON	U						
0091 202006M	10.000	60.00000	600.00	300.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00
EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY						
0092 609050M	32.000	100.00000	3,200.00	110.00000	3,520.00	120.00000	3,840.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 9' LONG	U						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,315,220.75		\$4,268,957.00		\$5,095,269.76





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0002</b>	<b>CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0006 155009M	1.000	41,500.00000	41,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP							
	U						
0007 155027M	12.000	2,500.00000	30,000.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00	7,500.00000	90,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE							
	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$71,500.00		\$86,000.00		\$140,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 (NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0002	152015P 1.000 POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL	15,000.00000	15,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0078	801006M 786.000 SELECTIVE THINNING SY	10.00000	7,860.00	3.50000	2,751.00	5.00000	3,930.00
0079	801012M 578.000 SELECTIVE CLEARING SY	15.00000	8,670.00	13.00000	7,514.00	15.00000	8,670.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$31,530.00		\$19,265.00		\$27,600.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0009 158003M	350.000	15.00000	5,250.00	10.00000	3,500.00	5.00000	1,750.00
	CAUTION FENCE LF						
0010 158006M	1,290.000	5.00000	6,450.00	5.00000	6,450.00	5.00000	6,450.00
	SILT FENCE LF						
0011 158030M	53.000	250.00000	13,250.00	70.00000	3,710.00	250.00000	13,250.00
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U						
0012 158063P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS						
0013 158084M	20.000	60.00000	1,200.00	10.00000	200.00	0.01000	0.20
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0004 EROSION CONTROL</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0086	806018P 20.000	12.00000	240.00	11.00000	220.00	15.00000	300.00
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE SY						
	F						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$36,390.00		\$16,680.00		\$26,750.20



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0080	802021M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	1.000	850.00000	850.00	600.00000	600.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0081	802027M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	1.000	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0082	802036M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0083	804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	203.000	5.00000	1,015.00	12.00000	2,436.00	20.00000	4,060.00
0084	804015P BORROW TOPSOIL	25.000	60.00000	1,500.00	75.00000	1,875.00	80.00000	2,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0085	806006P 203.000	5.00000	1,015.00	6.00000	1,218.00	10.00000	2,030.00
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 SY						
0087	809003M 223.000	2.00000	446.00	3.00000	669.00	10.00000	2,230.00
	STRAW MULCHING SY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$9,126.00		\$12,998.00		\$18,820.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**District(s):** C4

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JR CRUZ CORP.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(9) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0006</b>	<b>BRIDGE</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0088 453007M	10.000	1,250.00000	12,500.00	2,600.00000	26,000.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00
FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, CONCRETE CLASS A							
0089 507003P	90.000	100.00000	9,000.00	150.00000	13,500.00	350.00000	31,500.00
1 3/4" BY 1 3/4" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY							
0090 507037P	52.000	650.00000	33,800.00	1,800.00000	93,600.00	2,000.00000	104,000.00
BARRIER PARAPET MODIFICATIONS							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$55,300.00	\$133,100.00	\$175,500.00		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$4,519,066.75</b>	<b>\$4,537,000.00</b>	<b>\$5,483,939.96</b>		
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$4,519,066.75</b>	<b>\$4,537,000.00</b>	<b>5,483,939.96</b>		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20143

**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021

**Call Order:** 143

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

**( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**

**Counties:** SUSSEX

**District(s):** C4

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

**Min:**                      **Max:**





**Vendor Ranking**

**Call Order:** 143      **Contract ID:** 20143      **Counties:** SUSSEX  
**Letting Date:** January 28, 2021 10:00 AM      **District(s):** C4  
**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Rt. 15, Rt 94 to Rt. 206

**Project(s):** NHP-0015(307)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	\$3,471,465.23	100.00%
2	S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	\$3,767,145.57	108.52%
3	T4306 TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	\$3,882,000.00	111.83%
4	S6836 SOUTH STATE, INC.	\$3,989,768.73	114.93%
5	C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	\$4,326,493.00	124.63%
6	B5015 BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	\$4,436,012.20	127.79%
7	C7689 JR CRUZ CORP.	\$4,519,066.75	130.18%
8	D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.	\$4,537,000.00	130.69%
9	D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	\$5,483,939.96	157.97%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.